
PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 

PROJECT NAME: Eugene Sawyer Water Purification Plant Filter Building Roof and Facade Renovation Project No. 13-207 

SPECIFICATION No:  823075 

CONFERENCE DATE/TIME:  November 29, 2018 

CONFERENCE LOCATION:   Procurement Services Bid & Bond Room/Rm 103 

USER DEPARTMENT:  Dept. of Water Management 

PROCUREMENT CONTACT:  John Stewart 312-744-0763 or john.stewart@cityofchicago.org  

ORIGINAL SUBMITTAL DUE DATE:   1/24/19 

 

Name Company Address/Email Telephone Facsimile 

Brent Spoolstra Blinderman 

Construction 

 

224 N. Desplaines Street, Chicago, IL 60661 

bspoolstra@blinderman.com 

312-982-2598  

David Guseman 

 

Blinderman 

Construction 

224 N. Desplaines Street, Chicago, IL 

606661 

dguseman@blinderman.com 

312-982-2598  

Michelle Gohl Broadway Electric Inc. 831 Oakton Street, Elk Grove Village, IL 

60007 

mgohl@broadwayelectric.com 

847-979-4290 847-593-0010 

Jay Refieuna Bennett & Brosseau 

Roofing Inc. 

535 Anderson Drive, Romeoville, IL 60446 

jayr@bbroof.com 

630-759-0009 630-759-2288 

Robert Skogh Cathedral Stone 

Products Inc. 

7266 Park Circle Drive, Hanover Park, MD 

210076 

rskogh@cathedralstone.com 

410-782-9150  

Carolyn Quigley F.H. Paschen, S.N. 

Nielsen 

5515 N. East River Road, Chicago, IL 60656 

cquigley@fhpaschen.com 

773-444-3474 773-693-0064 

Todd Guse Friedler Construction 1001 N. Milwaukee Ave., Chicago, IL 60642 

toddg@friedlerconstruction.com  

 

773-489-1818 773-489-6560 

 

Stephen C. 

Schroeder 

Gibson Electric & 

Technology Solutions 

3100 Woodcreek Drive, Downers Grove, IL 

60515 

sschroeder@gibsonelec.com 

 

630-288-3807 630-288-3907 

Ryan Bersano HDR INC. 8550 W. Bryn Mawr Ave. Chicago, IL 60631 

Ryan.bersano@hdring.com 

773-380-7900  
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Name Company Address/Email Telephone Facsimile 

Randy Sabo Henry Frerk Sons Inc. 3125 W. Belmont Ave., Chicago, IL 60618 

rsabo@hfsmaterials.com 

773-588-0800 773-588-7019 

Cheryl 

Woodlock 

IHC Construction 

Companies LLC 

1500 Executive Drive Elgin, IL 60123 

cwoodlock@ihcconstruction.com 

847-742-1516 847-742-6610 

David A. Traver Joseph J. Henderson & 

Son, Inc. 

4288 Old Grand Ave., Gurnee, IL 60031 

davidt@jjhenderson.com 

847-244-3222 847-244-9572 

John McHugh Berglund Construction 8410 S. South Chicago Ave., Chicago, IL 

60617 

jmchugh@berglundco.com 

773-449-2205  

Scott Swayze McWilliams Electric Co., 

Inc. 

1401 Rodenburg Road, Schaumburg, IL 

60193 

sswayze@mcwilliamselectric.com 

847-301-2600 847-301-2688 

Fred Arnold The George Sollitt 

Construction Co. 

790 North Central Ave., Wood-Dale, IL 

60191 

farnold@sollitt.com 

630-860-7333 630-860-7347 

 

mailto:rsabo@hfsmaterials.com
mailto:cwoodlock@ihcconstruction.com
mailto:davidt@jjhenderson.com
mailto:jmchugh@berglundco.com
mailto:sswayze@mcwilliamselectric.com
mailto:farnold@sollitt.com

